SP4 WILLIAMS, PAUL E.,
SN: RA 16 896 260
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APR 1t ‘Sod

Dear Sergeant Williams:

Please acecept may personsl sympathy in the death of
your son, Private First Class Paul K, g:)xéu;m

He faced the danger of conflict with eourage in order
to preserve the right of pecple to remaln fres. This
Natioa will be foraver indebiad to his bravery and
selfliess devotion.

§ pray that your pride in your son's dedigation te
{fresdom will give you streagth at this time.

Sincerely,
ol Ba oOHNSON

Sezgeant Tivet Class lestar L. Wilkiams
16373 Blythe Drive X
Kl Paso, Temas

ILBJHMT :mmc
3

COPY LBJ LiBRAR



EXECU.. iz .
ND 9-2-2/4,

THEG 1 4w

Dear Mrs. Goode:

I have learned with deep regret of the death of your son,
Specialist Four Paul E.:Winum-.

In times like this, we realise the hasards men in our
Armed Forces face daily while striving for peace in the
woridd. May you take comfort in the knowledge that
your gen died in the service of his couniyry and aseept
the appreciation of a grateful Nation for his contribution

to the cause of freedom,

Mrs. Johnson joins me in extending to you our sincere
sympathy.

3incerely,

- N TIET AT
s 20 0TS UN

Mrs., © rancc.éGoode
£128% South Aberdeen Street
Chicago, Illinois 50621

LBJ:JDG:mmc

COPY LBJ LiBAmRY-
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REFERENCE OR GF+iCZ 37mMB0L iSdBJECT - -
Cru=L 012682 | Filitavy Zzseatry in Vietnaw as
the Tesuvlt of Hostile ‘cetion
TO FROM 1 DATE 2 Apr 1963  CMT !
COL Trattner. abec /72006
tal a Loen enorted dead in Vietran as the rvesult of
“oi--7 PFC Paul E, Williems, RA 12 937 606
{378 Co A, 1st Ba, 327th Inf, lst Bde, 10lst Aba Div, APO S7 956383
QL TrTeT TR, . .
vebmeeczes it 29 March 1968%
LSRN IS N 3 . . .
Mtedou s d i Individual died as the result of gunshot wdound receivad
when he was hit by hostile small arms fire while on combat
cperation 24 March 1963,
WATTT AN AT S ONDT U VI w eq s . S
WAL SN Soonidn 8 T CF VI PG Lester L. Williams, Father FCK
“Adams Guaest House -
ARTY AREA: ONE “ Fort Hamilton, MNew York 11206 &~
Mrs. Marie Blackstozk, llothar
Route #4, Eox 920 P
A T T T - . ~n 2. e o
ARMY AREA: THREE Huntsville, Alebama 246555 J55C0 35 ¥
CHLUIN: ' NOYE (Single)
h s ' ;s ’ e -
— - (‘-
CEROUILL D IUTRNY L ATIA L

- - e
BICTE ) PN AN
. fote

LORS IS Dol 3 WA

*MDIV was previously reported very sericusly woundad on 24 March 195
™A FOn A fon RIPLACES CD FORM GI, ZXISTING SUROL =l OF WrICH WILL 28
e o AR eI LS e n T ) FEB O3 UNLEDH 5200LR EXRADSTID.
- - Ll e S S Bt Ee et oSt .

COPY LBJ | IRRAR'
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REQUEST FOR PAYMENT Gr FUNERAL AND/OR INTERMENT EXPENScs

Form Approved
Budget Bureau No. 22- R2"9

PART | - TO BE COMPLETED BY MILITARY AUTHORITIES

1 MILITARY ACTIVITY PREPARING THIS FORM

BQ, WA, MIMTS, OAKLAND ARMY BASE
QAKLAND, CALIFORKIA 94626

,

2 MILITARY ACTIVITY TO WHICH FORM IS TO BE MAILED FOR
PAYMENT (Name and Address, Including ZIP Code)

HQ, WA, MTMTS, OAKLAND ARMY BASE
OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94626

3. DECEDENT (Last Name, Firat Name, Middle [nitial)

mg Panl E,

4 GRADE/RANK

SP

5 SERVICE NUMBER

BA 16 896 260 -

6 PLACE OF DEATH

7 DATE OF DEATH

1 July 67

8 NAME OF NEXT OF KIN

Mrs, Frances Goode.

9. RELATIONSHIP

" .y Chieago, I1linols ¥other

Codw)

10 NAME AND ADDRESS OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND/OR NAME OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED BY NEXT OF KIN ¢Include ZIP

Matropolitan Funeral Parlm, khhS Seuth Parksv, Chicago, I1linois

11. GOVERNMENT

AT PLACE OF

co

ONTRACT FOR CARE OF REMAINS IN EFFECT
DE

EATH (Not applicable to Air Force)

1ves [ w~o

a. |F YES ENTER NAME OF CONTRACTING ACTIVITY

n/a

COMPLETE ITEMS 12 AND 13
FiLL IN EITHER ITEM 14 OR 15. (Do not fill In both_ )
COMPLETE ITEM 16. IF APPLICABLE

PART i1 - TO BE COMPLETED BY NEXT OF KIN (Proper completion will expedite settlement.)

COMPLETE ITEM 17
MAIL TO ADDRESSEE IN ITEM 2

12. CEMETERY. MAUSOLEUM OR OTHER DISPOSITION (Name and Address, Including ZIP Code)

K ST ale - ooprt Tl/

13 DATE OF INTERMENT

5/—— /7-47

casketing, leave this ltem blank and flll in item 15.)

TO BE COMPLETED WHEN NEXT OF KIN ARRANGED FOR INTERMENT ONLY (If next a[ kin arranged for preparatlon and

1 7 an

ol grave

P————————— — a——

|
a. INTURMENT COSTS (Enter total amount paid or incurred lor one of more of the following: Cost
~i‘c, opening and closing grave, burial vault, church service or clergy’s fee, obituary
notice, {lowers, services of [uneral director - including use of his facilities, and motor service.)

545/

1S TO BE COMPLETED WHEN NEXT OF KIN MADE ALL ARRANGEMENTS (Fill in appropriate amounts oppos

ite a, b, candd.)

r [ ST .

) a. REMOV AL, CASKET, PRESERVATION AND RELATED SERVICES N

b. CREMATION AND URN
PSR

et

c. CLOTHING >

S s -

Y

d. INTERMENT COsTs (Enter total amount paid or incurred for items listed in [4 above.) s
R/a
16. TO BE COMPLETED WHEN NEXT OF KIN PAID OR INCURRED COST FOR SHIPMENT OF REMAINS
8. SHIPPING COST s
n/a
b. SHIPPED FROM (Placs) c. SHIPPED TO (Place) d. MODE OF SHIPMENT
B I Rra {J ar
[l HeARSE
__n/a n/a
17. STATEMENT OF NEXTYT OF KIN: I HAVE PAID OR INCURRED EXPENSES IN THE AMOUNTS ENTERED I[N ITEMS 14, 15. AND OR
16.

I DESIRE THAT THE AMOUNT ALLOWABLE BY THE GOVERNMENT BE PAID TO:

a. NAME (Print or Type)

/) &7 mP0 ’/

y Finverp] Hhrlons S

b. DATE

g -5~7

c. aodrESs (Include ZIP Code)

d. SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN

4_24444044

REPLACES
AND REPL

DD . 12%™.1375

A FORM 10-164 AND NAVMED-1347 (7-59},
ACES AF FORM 549 AND AF FORM 714, WHICH MAY BE USED

WHICH ARE OBSOLETE,

N



DEPARTMENT OF-THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF SUPPORT SERVICES
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20315

//7/1,}.
IN REPLY REFER TO
SPTS-MH

SN 16 896 260

13 September 1967

@rs. Frances Goode

Chicago, Illinois 60621

Dear Mrs,.Goode:

Reference is made to a part of the inscription to be shown on the
Government flat granite marker for the grave of your late son.

It is customary to show a veteran's state of residence or blrth-
however, the name of any state is permitted. -

NAME CF STATE TESIRED EQ/QW (Indicate one stateé’ only)

The organization may be shown in either manner listed below- there-
fore, your preference is requested.

SP4+ US ARMY (or) SP4 188 ASLT HELI CO £~ (Check one ne only)

YOUR SIGNATURE % . )ér—w(o o

An envelope is inclosed for your convenience in replying and an
early answer will enable this Office to take further action on the case.

Sincerely yours,

A O&LL |

1 Incl T. W. HELD
Env Chief, Headstone Branch
Memorial Division

FILE-NAT

HEAD: TONE ERANCH

ruEf‘ r\ ll.. IViSlON

C. E. KEISER |
ETIRY Datel —oee 85 92 137
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DEPARTMEEE. O, THE ARMY
S ARMY MORTUARY, VIETNAM
APQ San Franeisco _96307

AVCA-SGN-MY 6 Septegper 1967 -

SUBJECT: Report of Disposition of Personal Effects of Deceased Person
714@ /4 WILLIAMS, PAUL E., RA 16 896 260)(Evac # 6394-67)

188th Asslt Heli Co, 1lst Avn IBde

Chief of Support Services
Headgquarters, Department of the Army
ATTN: SPTS-D

Washington, De Ca .

1. A Summary Court convened at Headquarters, USASUPCOM, Saigon pur-
suant to Couxrt Martial Appointing Order, Number 14, USASUPCOM, Saigon,T
July 1967  for the purpose of disposing of the effects of SP/4 WILLIAMS,
PAUL B., BA 16 896 260 subject to military law.

2. Yo legal representative being present, they were forwarded to
this Summary Court and all relevant evidence pertaining to entitlement
to receive effects was duly considered. Whereupon, this Summary Court
finds that Mrs. Frances Goode, A Chicago, I1l.

is the  mother of the above named individual
and appears to be entitled to receive these effects.

3. No attempt was made to determine if local debtors owed decedents
estate any debts or monies. Ne attempt was made te determine .if decedént
owed debts or monies to creditors and creditors have not been paid by Sum-
mary Court from the funds of the decedent.

4. No funds were received from sale of effects'.

5. The effects listed on the attached inventory have been shipped
to the person entitled to receive them as indicated on the inventory.

FbB. THE COMMANDER:

5 Inclosures: E AT
1. Inventory (DD Form 1076) 11T,
2. Certificate of Destruction Court

3. Lir nok dtd 6 Sep 67
4. Ltr nok dtd 31 Aug 67
5. Ltr nok dtd T Aug 67 w/mestlonna:.re

EILE DISPOSITY: BR. SEP- L3 1967

AVCA SGN Form 124 (21 My 67)
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. RECORD LOF PERSQNAL EFFECTS-MILITARX»OPER&TIONS . PAGE NO e NO OF . ) ]
| (See instructions on reversef suie) . PAGES 1
: 1. NAME (Last Flrst Middle Inltlal) {2, GRADE 3 %ERVICE NUMBER o

L »:..ORGANIZA. EN AND STATION OR APO S 5 %I‘ATUS 6.MS .

cel SR L e : EFFECTS DATA T
7. PLACE.OFLRECOVERY St e S ,I; 8 DATE OF RECOVERY
INVENTORY OF EFFECTS ’ 10, VERIFICATION OF INVENTORY
S T BY COMMAND . - - BY CONUS »
1 QTY . _DESCRIPTION L ETFFECTS DEPOT EFFECTS OFTICE p;xw

T MY 5
REC'D DISPOSITION REC'D DISPOSITION -

t

e
6

7Y
TS

‘"*“&“ﬁﬂévéﬁ#a

W 0 0 0 00 0 1 D i et B e 1

e

TOTAL FUNDS o '

FUNDS EXCHANGED, CONVERTED DEPOSITED ETC, -
T A : - (To be completed by Summary Court-Martlal ‘

FUNDS TRANSMITTED WITH EFFECTS .~ . or other responsible person)

a. : b,
AMOUNT __-:1} 'DESCRIPTION - | REC'D | . . DISPOSITION =~ - '

3G treanwry
nnm%ﬁm?s.m tor kta.

(Attach supplemental sheet for additional 1{ems andaor dlSCI‘eD&nCIBS)
12, SEAL NO. . EFFECTS SHIPPED TO D
15 THE ABOVE INVENTORY  OF EFFECTS OF PERSON NAMED IN ITEM 1 COMPRISES :
XX~ ALL KNOWN EFFECTS [} ALL KNOWN EFFECTS. EXCEPT THOSE .REMOVED FROM REMAINS
1 ALL KNOWN EFFECTS REMOVED FROM REMAINS [::)ADDITIONAL EFFECTS 2D SH;EMENT

-16 DATE - {TYPED NAME, GRADE -AND- ORGANIZATION..
k 8‘3& 67 Qroact B, P0ZZEPPA, ALY, GO
R T ..Suzesry (ot Pers BLfs nx::, 574
DD FORM 1076 1 May 61 Replaces edltlon of 1 Jan 58 whlch 1C7obsoleQ§/C/
- - e - Y



TEPARTMEMT OF SHE ARMY
US ARMY MORTUARY, VIETNAM
2 APO US Ferces 96307

. AVCA- SGN-MY 4 Sept 67

Tate
CERTIFICATE OF DESTRUCTION

I eertify that the following items belonging to WILLIAMS, PAUL E,

RA 16 896 260 (Deceased) were found to be worn beyond repair and of ob-
noxious nature. These items were destroyed by me in accordance with paragraph
21¢ (2) AR 643-55, dated 2 June 1961.

DA Form 213%-1

DA Form 2139

DA Form 1341, :
Selective service cards
Operators license
Club tard

DA Form 1351-2
Shoe brushes

Shoe shine kit

Can polish

Can water proof
Can boot polish
Comb ™~

First Aid case
mirror

Bars soap

Soap dish

St Christophers medal
Ace bandage
Bottle tang

Bottle After Shave
0l1d Spica

Tooth paste

Magic marker
Shave cream

Pack razor blades
Wash -cloth

Foot locker

Pr. socks

Bottle crew—cut

HHHRHHEFRPHRFRHRERPRREODHRRFRRHERWHRHEDERON

EORGE POZ
11T,
Summary Court i

AVCA~SGN Form 118 (13 May 67)

;
!
3
'
.
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DPARTFENT OF THS ARMY -
BZADQUARTERS, U3 ARMY SUPPORT COMMAND SAIGON
T APO sm FRANCISCO, 96307

T August 1967

" Mrs, Pranods Coede: L.i Ll i e e T e

T DR TE RIS SR BIC R o5 P
Chicago, Tllinois

Tear Mrs, Goode,

2agulations require that, in the event of 3death of a military menmver, a
Summary Court be appointed to decurd and insure delzvery of the personal 2f 2cts
of the deceasea to those a=ntitled to take custody, I have besn salectsd for
this assigament with respect to your son, SP/4 Paul E, Williems, RA 16 896 260,

En order to confirm informastiocn extracted from your son's reco~ds, it is

requested that you com;lete the enclosaed questionnal.e ard return it io me in
the self-addresaed envelopa.

I shall then arrange for skipment of all parsonal;
property received by me,

May I ex.end By personal sympathy t0 you &nd other members of S:i/4 U11;iama'
farily, .

Beapectfully,

GEURGS . Pozzm/ﬁ
LLT, BMC
Sumwary Court




DLPARTMINT OF TS ARMY
US AaMY MCRTURY, VIZSTHAM
US ARMY SUFPCRT CCMMAND, SAIGON
APO SAN FRALCISCO 96491

31 August 1967

;'Hrs. Frances Goode

~'Chicago, Illinois

Dear rirs. Goode,

The rersonal effects ol your son, SP4 Paul 8. williams, R4 16 8%¢
26C, hiave een collected and are being processed for shirment to you.
Tre currency your son had has been converted to U.S. Treasury Check
Wiumoer 94,261 dated 28 Auvgust 1567 in the amount of 314,75 and is in-
closed,

Regrlations regquire that I inform you that delivery of
in itself does not necessarily vest title in jyou, but that i
retained or disposed of in accordance with the laas of the s
your son was legally domiciled,

¢ttt

I will advise you when shirment of your son's personal prorerty is
made., In the meantimes, if I may oe of further assistance, plesse do not
hesitape to write me. . TR T

" Respectfully,

/
1 Incl . GuCR3E 5. FCZZETTA
1 US Freas Crecs 1LT, QMC

Sunmrary Court




' —_ ‘lmn TNTCRSCALTTEoeE T 002 L) e
REPORT OF CASUALTY . CROWN 9931 (FREV PUKCH) ,

1, SERVICE IDENTIFICATION (Name, Service Number, Grade or Rate, Cgmponent, Branch and Organization)

WILLIAMS, PAUL EDWARD, RA 16 896 260; SPy RAs 188th Asslt Held Co, lst

| ‘2. CASUALTY STATUS v N . a. CIRCUMSTANCES D BATTLE 7 '_i] NON-BATTLE
Diad as tha result of injuries received in the ineident previously reported

to yous - o

L b, PLACE MISSING OR DEAD c. DATE d. TIME e. STATUS OF REMAINS |f. RACE & RELIGION
- Vietnam 3 Jud 67 | 2355 Ready Negmid -| Baptist
Mﬁ CF BIRTH P COMMENCED TOUR DATE
20 September JWEX 1947, Chicago, Illinois 1 April 1967

4. DATE AND PLACE OF LAST ENTRY ON ACTIVE DUTY IN CURRENT STATUS AND HOME OF RECORD AT TIME

19 Oet 663 Chieaeo, ni Chicago, I11

5. SOCIAL SECURITY NO., PAY GRADE, LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR PAY, BASIC PAY, INCENTIVE PAY CHECK IF APPLICABLE

4 u,.,JeK 2 ﬁ }éz éO ' Mcnsw (] NON-CREW

6. SELECTIVE SERVICE NO., LOCAL BOARD, AND LOCATION (If unknown, enter date and place of firat entry in Armed Services)

11-78=447=317; local Board #78; Chicage, I1l1-

PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN, RELATIONSHIP, AND ADDRESS (include ZIP Code)

Mrs. Frances Goods (Mother)
. cma&.}' "ﬁnnos.s osz1 Al

R

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO BE OBTAINED

a. i cus‘roov !ﬂi.hat ha! mﬂm

b, MARITAL STA TUS D'Imcm

ADDRESS OF:

d. (] oTHER:

a. ORIGINATOR - b, RECEIVED 8BY c. TIME d. DATE
9. o ) - ‘
Vietoam - FHU 1330 |3 Aug 67
\ SECTION I - NOTIFICATION ACTIONS
NAMES OF PERSONS PASSING AND zuLy
L ACTION RECEIVING THE ACTION (and msg No.) TIME ZULU DATE

ITEMS | THROUG
TO HQ:

SED FQ,

NOTIFICATION ACTION

Lt //”k/ B A s 3aae)

11.| PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN NOTIFIED PERSONALLY BY: ff ' .

12.| COMPLETION OF NOTIFICATION PASSED TO Da P
‘| CASUALIY DIVISION OR ORIGINATOR / fos P44
< 7

CONFIRMATION WESTERN UNION MESSAGE DISPATCHED

TO PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN 5@ Se onx Y7 4 35~ ),,4:’1 YA

14 WESTERN UNION MESSAGE DISPATCHED TO SECONDARY
I NEXT oF KIN ] ﬁ

g

15| PEATH GRATUITY PAYMENT MESSAGE DISPATCHED TO
‘| SURVIVOR ASSISTANCE OFFICER BY: /

DATA ENTERED ON INFORMATION MESSAGE NO,.
BY DA CASUALTY DIVISION

ADDRESS FOR GRATUITY PAY

a. INDIVIDUAL (has)(has not) BEEN POSTHUMOUSLY PROMOTED TO WITH EFFECTIVE DATE
18 AND DATE OF COMMISSION
b.-RECEIVEDR FROM c. RECEIVED BY d. TIME e. DATE

AGPZ FORM 80, 1 Jul 67

P PN L



PORT MBER AND CASUALTY CODE DATE PREPARED

REPORT OF CASUALTY

1. SERVICE IDENTIFICATION (Name, Servidge Nque r Rate, Component, Branch and Organization)

:m.nm,mm.mmn. 2603 SPhp RAs 180%h Asslt Heli Co, lst

‘2. CASUALTY STATUS 8. CIRCUMSTANCES ] satTLE ['_‘:Ncm BATTLE
<

He was last seen 83 do gunner mMummm»muu
mid adr with sanother helicopter and erashed. Search in progress. )

d. TIME e. STATUS OF REMAINS {. RACE g. RELIGION

S Bb. COMMEN!ED TOUR DATE

20 September 1947, Chicago, Illincis

4. DATE AND PLACE OF LAST ENTRY ON ACTIVE DUTY IN CURRENT STATUS AND HOME OF RECORD AT TIME

P -

3. SOCIAL SECURITY NO,, PAY GRADE, LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR PAY, BASIiC PAY, INCENTIVE PAY CHECK IF APPLICABLE

e~ CJcrew [} NON-cCREW
6. SELECTIVE SERVICE NO., LOCAL BOARD, AND LOCATION (If unknown, enter date and place of first entry in Armed Services)

.

PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN, RELATIONSHIP, AND ADDRESS (include ZIP Code)

Mrs, Frances Gooda (Mother)
4
7. m@’ mimu Lre >/

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO BE OBTAINED
X cusToDY Ad-T 7P
b, X maritar status “ off Mother and Father \ S e 30 S
8. O Acoress oF: h;mm A i S Wtel=mn ! /,m,'v'ou?
+

d. [ ©THER:

a. ORIGINATOR b. RECEIVED BY c. TIME d. DATE

s | Vistnmm ‘ PNU 1921 1;;,557

SECTION Il - NOTIFICATION ACTIONS

NAMES OF PERSONS PASSING AND ZuLu
RECEIVING THE ACTION (and msg No.) TIME

10. ITTOE:SQ:I Tm WED FOR NOTIFICATION ACTION 5 7[‘////]//M Jﬂ (/{ /ﬁuéé7

11.| PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN NO:I'IFIED PERSONALLY .BY'.

ACTION ZuLU DATE

— \
</ KA 5SS | tadl 270
COMPLETION OF NOT;FICATION PASSED TO DA

2] CASUALTY DIVISION OR ORIGINATOR 44//LL/’4/S/ ’/—'/é/l/‘fz {/Q/ < ;ﬁué LN
7V > ra

M

CONFIRMA TION WESTERN UNION MESSAGE DISPATCHED

N
TO PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN \‘x AN G R TA
7

i
WESTERN UNION MESSAGE DISPATCHED TO SECONDARY £

NEXT OF KIN

3
£
o~

DEATH GRATUITY PAYMENT MESSAGE DISPATCHED TO
SURVIVOR ASSISTANCE OFFICER BY:

DATA ENTERED ON INFORMATION MESSAGE NO.
BY DA CASUALTY DIVISION

ADDRESS FOR GRATUITY PAY

a. INDIVIDUAL (has)(has not) BEEN POSTHUMOUSLY PROMOTED TO WITH EFFECTIVE DATE

AND DATE OF COMMISSION

b. RECEIVED FROM ¢, RECEIVED BY d. TIME e. DATE

AGPZ FORM 80, 1 Jul 67

\
)
K



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARNY S
US ARMY MORTUARY, VIETHAK
US ARMY SUPFPORT COMMAND, 3SAIGOH
APO 3San Francisco 96491

6 September 1967

_Chicago, Illinocis

Dear Mrs. Goode,

¥ith reference to ry letter of 31 August 1967, I forwarded the
personal property of your son, SF4 Paul E, wWilldiams, RA 16 896 260 to
you on 5 Septsmber 1967 by Registered Alr Mail, Receipt Rumber 125326,
It should reach you on or apout 13 September 19€7.

Regulatians reguire that I inform you that delivery of these efi-
ects in itself does nct necassarily vest title in you, and that they
should be retainsd or dispcsed of in accordance with the lawg of the state
in which your son was legally domiciled.

Should this smnt not, arrive intact pleas- mfom me &3 the add-
;nu shown lbovc :

1 Inel GEORGE E. POZET@

ag-poetmn,'
1 DD Form 1076 11T, QNC

Summary Court



———— e~

D'-'PARTMENT OF. THE AR’viY

STAEF COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION o

S =

- foP o118137 . AUG. 7 N s
| FM CG USARV LBN RUN S .

+ TO RUEOAFA/CAS DIV DA =~ . | o~
F-INFO RUEPWD/TAG DA~ -~~~ .~ 7o Tm
! ZEN/CINCUSARPAC ‘ TR
soip ZEN/ANZ USMACY A

-1 RUEOAFA/CH SPT SVCS DA SN
RUCIDQA/ACH SP SLMS BR STLMTS OPNS FCUSA INDPSL IND

, ZEN/CO USA MORT_ TSN RUM ‘ D ~1 I o

- BT -- &E-M—JYAMQ'?W :
[ UNCLAS EF T O SN L VHAG-CO 52478 JPCCO/nGDC DA FOR AGPB-C

| A. WILLIAMS, PAUL-E.
: B« RA 16 896 ZGG,REPEAT, “RA.16 896 260
Ce SP4 E-4 -

 D. 31 JUL 67 AT 2355 HRS, REPEAT, 31 JULET AT 23554Rs.

IN MID AIR WITHANOTHER UHIC HELI AND CRASHED. STATUS IS NOT
THENRESULT OF HOSTILE ACTION. SEARCH IN PROGRESS._; -
Fe NE

Ge 188TH ASSLT HELI’ CO,lST AVN' BDE APO SFRAN 96268 II CORPS

. DAFORM 4! DATED 5 APR 67°

1. BP: $168.60 ADD PAY: 'POWER, FORGE," FAULT BPED 19 0GT 6§
E S%LI TEN-NO -OPT-LAW TL UNDER UCAJ._VONE o
B ' s ! N e ”' S

£

e —

. ZEN/CG LST ABN BDE TSN RUN *~ . & T

i PROTECTIVE MARKING AUTOMATICALLY.REMOVED IAW PARA 19B(2) AR 360 -5
" Z-f PUNCH REPT NO. S9878,REPEAT, NO. 9873 (MISSING)

E. INDIV LAST SEEN AS DOOR GUNNER OF UHLIC HELI ENROUTE TO COUVTEQ '
MORTAR_ATTACK MSN VIC COORD: CQ 233 335,RVN, WHEN ACFT COLLIDEDs -

5 He NOK$ FRANCIS GOODE(M) o9 CHICAGO, ILL.

;ACTION: TAG

'DISTR ¢ OCOFSA, 0sA, DCQPER c%qF
DA IN 300167 0, CLL COPO CGFSPTS

ll"

AN e P I e e

; .—_._VK’UR: FY)V T e — R
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- ZEN/CG 4ST AVN BDE TSNSRVN
- ZEN&LCO USA MOR

5P 032307 m“'%"r‘"" g
FM CG USARV LBN RVN. -
TO RUEOAFA/CAS DIV DA\"
INFO RUEPUD/TAG DA -~
ZEN/CINGUSARPAC = 7 » i 1%
TZEN/COMUFMACY " - % |
RUEQAFA/CH SPT SVCS DA

RUVIDQAACH SP CLMS BR sTLMTS OPNS FCUSA INDPLS IND

4

TSN | o
BT .. ' v% BR- AUG 8 1967

| GCLAS EF T olseae—ﬂvnAc 20 53069 3PCCO/ARCC DA FOR AGPB-C

PROTLCTIVE MARKING AUTOMATICALLY REMOVED IAW PARA 19B(2)AR360-5

~REF: MY UNCLAS 52478 DTG 11198137 AUG 67 (PUNCH REPT NO. 9878)
‘ CQOWN REPT NO. 99-i, REPEAT, NG« 9931 '

A. WILLIAMS, PAUL.E. .-,-.f‘ .
« RA 16 896 26@ REPEAT, RA 16 896 260 -

c. SP4AE=-4 NOT - OFFICIALLY REeM FOR PROMOTION. PL 89-622 (NO)L

3. BP: 168,60 ADD PAY: POWER, FORGE! [F AULT BPED: 19.0CT €6 - -
SGLIwTEN-ko OPT-LAW e ‘;;;;_- TL UNDER UCMJ. NONE

‘| T v e ot
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A N n o . ‘_,;_,., . ,.A.i _'.‘“,;,_j:-- .-“..__ - . |

52 MULTT TRAUMAY Bony.qu,,,r;;;x;;,,?!““’n

Ke READY SR R T S

L. 4 APR 67 B

V. DMOST LAB2F AWDS: NDsm, vsm.@,w;-w_m,ﬁ;tmz'~

« DANDY wm «o o oooiT
O« BAPTIST o ._757'* L '
(D0B: 20 SEP a7>~‘~ '
BIeo ik
NOTE: 52478 IS DA |N 300]67 (] AUG 67) TAG
’ACTION TAG
' DISTR: OCOFSA OSA DCSPER ClNFO CLL COPO
{ DA IN 306242 -
a .
' N i
| S iy
| T i 3 ‘._-. i
. o \' A R »
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Lo BTN 1245226 X25
; CERTIFICATE OF UEATH (OVERSEAS)
- @ 3 ?6/1 é 7 (AR 638-40) B Z /,4(/0/ Y/ Ve

NAME OF DECEASED (Laat, Firat, Middle) GRADE BRANCH OF SERVICE sERVIc§7NUMBER

WILLTAM§ Paul E. PFC ARMY RA 16896240
ORGANIZATION ° DATE OF BIRTH

SEX
o
R X 1mare
LT N [l FeMaLE
188th Avn Co APO 96268 20 September 1947 |
COLOR OR RACE MARITAL STATUS RELIGION
WHITE X |siNnGLE DIVORCED X PROTES TANT] OTHER (Specify)
A |neGro MARRIED CATHOLIC
SEPARATED
OTHER (Specily) WIDOWED JEWISH
NAME OF NEXT OF KIN RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED
Francis Dunbar Goode Mother

STREET ADDRESS CITY OR TOWN‘ AND STATE

Chicago, Tllingig
MEDICAL STATEMENT

CAUSE OF DEATH INTERVAL BETWEEN
(Enter only one cause per line) ) ONSET AND DEATH
DISEASE OR CONDITION DIRECTLY .
. LEADING TO DEATH 1 Multiple Traumx Instant

MORBID CONDITION, IF ANY,

S LEADING TO PRIMARY CAUSE
ANTECEDENT

CAUSES UNDERLYING CAUSE, IF ANY,
GIVING RISE TO PRIMARY
CAUSE

OTHER SIGNIFICANT CON DITIONS2

. MODE OF DEATH | AuTOPSY MAJOR FINDINGS OF AUTOPSY CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING DEATH DUE TO
] PERFQORM g 33 s EXTERNAL CAUSES

t NATURAL | ERFORMEDL 3 0 100% Carbonification

F X |accioenT XFvres

SUICIDE
NO

t
i
" HOMICIDE
"
4

DATE OF DEATH (Hour, day, month, year) PLACE OF DEATH

2350 hours: 31 July 1967 Grid CQ 245 345 13 Miles South of Phu Heip, Rwn.

| HAVE VIEWED THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED AND DEATH OCCURRED
AT THE TIME INDICATED AND FROM THE CAUSES AS STATED ABOVE.

{
; NAME OF MEDICAL OFFICER TITLE OR DEGREE
| | villiam E. Atlee Jr. MC/AMD
; GRADE . |SERVICE NUMBER INSTALLATION OR ADDRESS "
el Cpt 02320686 188th AAviation Company APQ 96248
AN DATE slcn%’nﬁ 2] - gm
.»,
! X August 1967 Zi X :
! . DISPOSITION OF REMAINS "
H N OF MORTICIAN PREPARING REMAINS GRADE LICEN:E STATE OTHER
CLARENCE O. WIGGINS GS 9 NUMBER TEY 3347
INSTALLATION OR ADDRESS ) DATE ’ SIGNASURE /
US Army Mortuary Vietnam APO 96307 ug 67 g""—“‘"
‘ NAME OF CEMETERY OR CREMA TORY LOCATION OF CEMETERY OR CREMATORY
TYPE OF DISPOSITION DATE OF DISPOSITION
r CJeuriaL ] erREMATION ) rEMOVA L (Specity)
REGISTRATION OF VITAL STATISTICS
REGISTRY (Town and Country) DATE REGISTERED FILE STATE OTHER
? ) NUMBER
. NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR ADDRESS

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL

1state disease, injury or complication which caused death, but not mode of dying such as hoart failure, etc.
2State conditions contributing to the death, but not related to the diseass or condition causing death,

D ‘FAOFI::A" 1Q'249 , | . | - | | A-mjc-.hpan

VU G P OO
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- 1CORD OF . IDENTIF

3 74-¢7

|CAT|0N PROCESS

ANATOMICAL CHART

LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL. (or unknown number)

NAME OF CEMETERY, EVACUATIO

A

Al

GRADE SERVICE NUMBER
, 2
ul E PEFE Z
UMBER, OR SEARCHAND RECOVERY NO. PLOT ROW GRAVE E'{I AT " |ESTIMATED
Ty AGE (Yrs) |HEIGHT .

&3

BLACK OUT PORTIONS NOT RECOVERED

HAR

RIGHT LEFT

\/ BUA
P e

-
- MmuTilaz
g)’bkeN ANTERIOR

ok

LEFT RIGHT

% mohileJe/
f;. érokém/

POSTERIOR

CONDITION OF REMAINS (Check pertinent blocks)

[CsemiskereTaL [CJrresn covereo

INTACT [CJoecomposen

Qﬁunu:o (Degree: [Z-kt w

JREMARKS (Continue on reverse if additional space is required)

J //V(‘O/y//ﬂ/
'9/4 éf‘ﬂ/@ ryoj C[

- Veble p szuiﬂlfé’ﬂ;/; 67 rnches

odf /M’n(',/-// —-SEE Aoy P

T0 7298 = Slparétiverd

7 (’/r/—-/kup recplve ~
lv#hmy../ wool Sodk 22,

Fingerprints UNO g 7y gble

ME OF PREPARING OFFICIAL (Print or lyp.)

&u_:dim)ﬁ’

IlIGNATURE -




. - Mﬂﬁcmon PROCESSTNG -
N 3G -¢2 DENTAL CHART

LAST - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INI11AL (or unknown number) GRADE SERVICE NUMBER
bl Ligns ?%u[ E_ PFE e s9¢ 2te
NAME OF CEMETERY, EVACUATION NUMBERJOR SEARCH AND RECOVERY NUMBER PLOT ROW GRAVE

MARKING ABBREVIATIONS:

F-Facial 0-0Occlusal D-Distal AM-Amal gam -Fill-Filling Porc-Porcelain Back-Backing
L-Lingual M-Mesial I-Incisal CR-Crown Plas-Plastic Sil-Siticate ~ Fac-Facing
w
YN\ \7\j u
« N =
N RE
& w
NI L3
w |
| om-Am MK
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¥ z
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(-4 F -
b -
o m
S VOOV VRSNSOI SUNIURSUI DU SUDUURTRN SUNSIURURIY DUVRS SN NUVEUUN DUNUU SRR RO SRR SURPIP WU BURNEE oo
THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS WILL BE INDICATED IF PRESENT (Describe in detail in Remarks section)
MOTTLED ENAMEL e ROTATION 7 FRACTURED ENANEL '; ) |RREGULARITY oF AL|GNMENT
ENANEL HYPOF’LASIA .| unerupTen TeeTw o] £ |FRACTURES OF TEETH . UNUSUAL RESTORATIONS
B LI s I . . M : BRI ; Ee "'Y‘ [ i . . R
eab?ibn .} fwacocciusion ; RU“"ED,,"EC'.D”""S £ 1 lunusuaL aPPLIANCES
- et e e S 3 { el B A S . CLE
ABRAS 1ON L SUPERNUMERARY TEETH ;g:gg‘;“_'""““”“ “ | |MALposED TEETH
PREPARED BY (Jyped Name i re) VERIFIED BY (Typed e and Signature)

Zledle _goldin | Lth o7 .%/

~“ REPLACES DD FORM 569, 1 SEP 51, WHICH IS OBSOLETE (for’ se only,.

DD:%*%891



. . HEADQUARTERS

i R DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
- o . ~FFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GENERAL
WASHINGTON, D. C., 20315 2(C)
- - REPORT NUMBER AND_TYPE Lt . o DATE PREPARED
REPORT CF CASUALTY A S004A  CORRECTED FINAL  RVN 1429 | 26 Sep 67

1. SERVICEIDENTIFICATION (Name, Service Number, Grads or Rate, Component, Branch and Organizaticn)

WILLIAMS, PAUL EDWARD; RA 16 896 260; SP4; RA; 188TH ASLT HELI CO, 1ST AVN BDE,
VIETNAM

- us
2. CASUALTY STAT []eatres £ non-eatTLE

DIED 3Ll July 1967 in Vietnam as a result of injuries received while
gunner aboard UH-1C helicopter when it collided with another helicopter
in mid-air and crashed.

Commenced tour in Vietnam 1 April 1967

3. DATEAND PLACE CF BIRTH. RACE, RELIGIOQUS PREFERENCE

20 Sentember 1947, Chicago, Illinois Nerroid:; Baptist

4. DATE AND PLACE OF LAST ENTRY OM ACTIVE DUTY IN CURRENT STATUS ANDO HOMEZ OF RECCRD AT TIM<

19 October 1966, Chicago, Illinois Chicago, Illinois

5, SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, PAY GRADET, LENGTH C¥ SERV FOR PAY, BASIC PAY, INCENTIVE PAY CHECK IF APPLICAZLE
E-4 Under 2 years : $168.60 Flight 1 crew & Now-crEw

6. DUTY STATUS

ACTIVE: ON DUTY

.

7. INTERESTED PERSONS (Name, Address, Relationsnip}

Mrs. Frances Goode, , Chicago, IllinoiszMother1’2’3 notified
3 August 1967
Mr. Augustus Williams, ., Chicage, Illinois, 60624, Father

DA Form 41 undated

8. REFORTFORVATO
FOLLCW

9. REPCRTIMNG COMMAND AND DATE REPQRT RECEIVED IN DEPARTMENT

|
Eves o | CG USARV TSN RVN 3 August 1967

1CG, SZLECTIVE SERVICE NUMBER, LOCAL BCARD, AND LOCATICN (IF urianowsn, erter dote ard pisce of firsé entry in Armel Ssruvices)
11 78 47 317 Lb #78 Chlcago, Iilinois

11. PRIOR SERVICE DATA

[Jvss No

12, REMARKS

For VA: Certification of Bgsic Pay UP 38 USC 402. NONE."

The individual named in this report is held by the Department of the Army to have
been absent in a pay status pursuant to the provisions of Section 1002, 30 USC App
(PL 490, 77th Congress) as amended, from the date of death, 31 July 1967 to 3 Augus’
1967, date evidence of death was received by the Department of the Army."

FOQOTNOTES: -

1 Adult next of kin. *
" 2 Benscliciary for gratuity pay In event thore s no zurviving wile or chiideas deaignated on rozord of emsrjoncy data.
‘3 Boreficiary for unpaid pay and alloviances —ea desi iraied on recard of emergency datas

13, Ci3TRICUTION l 14. BY OLDEIR OF TUE SECRETARY OF T5E Ao ie:
B-2-8 l
v i \ ;/) ”""7
Adjuiznt Genersl
S
FORIM , -
DD ok 1200 7 REFLASES Ca FORM 52.1, WHICH IS Q3SCLETEL




LI)777=0 /¢

NAME OF DECEASED (Last, First, Middle)

WILLIAMS, Paul E.

GRADE

Pfc

SERVICE NUMBER

RA 16 896 260

BRANCH OF SERVICE

US ARMY

ORGANIZATION AND BASE

188th Avn Co

DATE OF DEATH

31 July 1967 Coord:

PLACE OF DEATH

CcQ 245 345

CONDITION OF REMAINS (Describe briefly in Remarks)

RECOGNIZABLE

EVIDENCE OF DECOMPOSITION

x NOT RECOGNIZABLE

X

MANGLED OR MUTILATED

COMMINGLED

X

EVIDENCE OF BURNS

MEANS OF IDENTIFIC

(Check all appropriate boxes and indi cate appropriate Inclo

sures.

ATION

Specify supporting data in Remarks.)

IDENTIFICATION TAGS

INCLOSURES

PERSONAL EFFECTS

DD FORM 890

X DENTAL COMPARISON

DD FORM 891 AND SF 603

x SKELETAL AND ANATOMICAL COMPARISON

DD FORM 892 AND/OR DD FORM 893

FINGERPRINTS

DD FORM 894

VISUAL RECOGNITION

OTHER (Specify in Remarks)

REMARKS (If additional space is required, continue on separate sheet)

This severely mutilated and charred remains received as Pfc WILLIAMS

but without any statements verifying this identification,

Race - Negroid,

Table measurement - 69 inches. .

i3 '.)\,‘q - o

(Pfc
(Pfc

WILLIAMS was Negroid)  ~ -~ |
WILLIAMS was 70%" tall).

ST COA AN Toowelvy ool

Hair = BlaCk. G S S O Poo gur »',:(Pff\c WJELI:}I;AME Pad ,Blacikhalr) P Crnaaen
e Fingerprintsﬁgppgg?inable.:_‘ - P e Tt e emm et e man
y . No ID ta'ggi or. ID card received yli:,tﬁh_’th;\s regne}’lrns'_?. e ddd efre I
An OD heavy wool sock on the rlght foot was the only clothlng worn
by this remains.
The tooth chart prepared for this remains is in excellent agreement
with the Dental Records for Pfc WILLIAMS, Paul E,
i vooloiendine gesl s valos NRERN
TTTT T U TO THE'BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE CORRECT AND TRUET- o
DATE TYPED NAME,:'GRADE AND Ti%’l.E oF‘lr;éNTan'iNG C’;FF;CER " .
2 August 1967 | ;Wesley As.Neep. GS=12,:Anthrqpalogyi 8platy - AQ[ fasr.ui S

SIGNATURE OF IDENTIFYING OFFICER »5Ti "uis 7 T

NAME AND ADDRESS OF INSTALLATION

US ARMY MORTUARY, VIETNAM

AR e B

DA. 2773

REPLACES DA FORM2773,1 FEB 64, Svrfng MAY BE USED.
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overseas,

S #3000 ATAVRE LRAERS flend WA A& AAIAVEE AL AAAWEL MR AV W 1] JMVILUGLY 3§ PRI A VW W ARRWE W W P e v == - — -

c. PORT OF ENTRY:

A atd

2. COMPLETION OF ITEMS: Item 32 will be completed (1) Completes Items 40 thru 49 on original and 3
by the preparing and central mortuary when applicable. Item copies (or 4). Leaves Item 45 blank on copy for receiving
50 will be completed by all concerned when applicable, or Funeral Director.
when additional space is required for answering other items.

Item 45 will be omitted on copy furnished the receiving (2) Retains one copy. g

funeral director. (3) Forwards copy with remains t ec£mg

a. PREPARING MORTUARY: Funeral Director.
(1) Prepares original and 6 copies (7 when applica- (4) Forwards copy to Office of The Chféf of

ble - See Note) and completes Items 1 thru 31. Retains copy Support Services, ATTN: Memorial Divisi s
. and forwards original and 4 copies (or 5) to central mortuary. ioi
| Forwards 1 copy by Air Mail to Chief of Support Services, (5) Returns original to overse mmand.; <

ATTN:::Memorial:Division, at the time.remains. are shipped to.s |: « NOTE: Additional distribution to be made y porto[‘ehtry or
‘central mortuary or rele ed for local burial, = -r—rewrre: o wmm f-oBy.OVErseas mortuary-for-burial overseas; Sk %

(2) When remams are shipped directly to POE, ¢ COPY TO: Air Materiel Command, Wrigh atte(son “Air Force
prepating mortuary prepares original and 5_copies (or 6), _~Base,.Ohioc, 45433 (for Air Force Pers: I)‘ =

completing Items 1 thru 39." Retains one copy and forwards™ |, COPY TO: Bureau of Medxcme and Sur, De
: , partment of
1 cogy Ly Air Mail to the Chief of Support Services, ATTN:
IMemonal Divlsion and!forﬁrardd\}emjﬂxgt_ier to POE L I gxsez;;a;gmz::g’x;: o D C 20390({01_"?;‘3"’_‘_‘_'3"_8 i"i
b. CENTRAL MORTUARY:
(1) When receiving remains from preparing mort- *Distribution to be made by installation
uary, completes Items 32 thru 39 on original and 4 copies « making last entry on form.

s ¥ ' . VB 21 ol 5 TPV ADEEGR, 11 A N o s e

(or 5). Retains one copy and forwards remaining to POE.

639:«-67 jag | ﬁ_

REMMNSe OFi(l-qu N.?HOQ yﬁ,:,m ch,,-,.uwdug ltl.‘).rwrwn Zv‘(;RAo;,u,.u‘, vecol.. -'$ERVICE NUMBEE‘.uruu
| RILLIAMS Paul B, FFC m 16 396 260
Y. BRANCH OF SERVICE (Include civilian employees) 5. UNIT DESIGNATION
kl ARMY I navy (I maring cOrRPs  (CJ AIR FORCE
A 12 CJ OTHER (Specify) \vis g . cvyoivn 1o mo DR reg ‘m&m% Lot Y mapyel ot roy :
6. CAUSE OF DEATH (As stdted on Death Certificatey ~~ =~~~ 1 'PLACE OF DEATN - ST Tmmomrn
8. DATE OF DEATH 9. DATE OF RE(;EJPT AT MORTUARY 10. DATE OF EMBALMING <%
)3‘;’1& ,_‘_67,-,4-\,“,._( PREYINT (2~s = w.«:v./r‘z._m:&?m IOE LeREDLEAQY am 67 i
(115 CONDITION OF REMAINS (Prior to —— |12: HOW IDENTYFIED (Personal récognition, Finger Prints, Identification — — ‘
j embalming) Tags, etc.)
: Poar I.0e Procedures
i13. TYPE OF CASE : 14. PRE-EMBALMING PROCEDURES COMPLETED (Note Items 4Ze thru 477)
i [ NORMAL A auToPsiED KB ves (2 wo (Explain)
YIKnuTiLateo
i15 TOTAL OUNCES CONCENTRATED FLUID USED |16. NAME POINTS OF INJECTION .
s : n/‘ CAYITY: 126 a/‘
i i, i HARDEN} NG coupounq -us,im; 4385 JAREAS  HYPODERMICALLYs EMBALMED; s wv)
i 3 - i vrrr"lt\ Y A-Luw 4 ﬂw—— v T~ T- I

' €19, POSI—EMBALMNc,vﬁaqcsoungs »couPLgteo, ANote -[toma, 42 thrq@?l)o - 20. {F REMAINS PREPARED ON REIMBURSABLE BAS1S (Check ane)
VT RR ves o TOING GExplain) £ 5 vatE 0k nezot{' T[CJcross SERVICE () DEPENDENT '
3““"“.”2" c T, T T T T ) OTHER (Speci Fy YT T

L

21 iSPONSOR‘ (Perloh‘ Firm)or: A‘ency relponnxble for. rei'mbur'l'emenh)‘:.il”k LYZLER ZZV*TOTAL AMOUMT OF REIMBURSEMEN’[

g

l"i"‘ir "V'“*v Vi et kJ'J)f ‘».'Hl'} ;'T i’!‘f""‘ [ be"K‘."(E E"Hf) [

"3 ’DATE\REIMBURSEMENT EFFECTED (Lf nnt effected lta!e action bc‘n‘ taken to effect collectjon)

o l’ ;»’wﬂ:*" vﬁ,t:‘,( \‘[tf7 -n’?(‘v«»'
24. DATE; SHIPPED; FROM sPREPARINC.MORTUARY 25. ,METHOD OF SHIPMENT 20. INTERIM DESTINATION
3 _u.e,‘ PR . e — PR P —_ e e as P m— - - e e o et 2 et bt =i (| Aty ot . oy i A L A " e A S0 e ——
v : 51“‘ ‘1 Fib 10 nsE7eAl v e |0 [ wATER © © ) OVERUAND - JETAIR |
27.} PREPARING? uomumwe BECLED YBONVD UECK Ot KEWSIHY 28. LOCATION OF PREPARING MORTUARY J
B Army y Viotomm o APC 96307
29. PREPAR|NG*EMBALuERk(Nna)~ 0 30 LICENSE NO. AND STATE 31. SIGNATURE OF EMBALMER
B "Tv'r DH L TNUM vt ..mw.; W2t 1vD .nCiorcus 2narel 1y TUEALAL, ,gmnmr WhE [Eey T
"GLAREHCE: O WIGOXRG - RS 58

Mhnpment and record ol treatment entered here)

32.. SUBSEQUENT " TREATMENT (Renun “l bchnlpectad\‘duly pnor ¢

Jnac

e

i
i

23 »’J‘H" ERb n* (iﬂl ‘:"55“ ’t~‘5 Tedie

,&.;__ .

. L9
33- rSNlPP|NG'<PROCEDURES COMPLETED (No*e'ltcn 34. DATE OF DEPARTURE FROM (Or re- -
: o |- ~lease-in)-PREPARIAG-COMMAND -+~ i
ie tt] ves ' CINO (Bxplain)i- e ) ‘
: Lo z":J (IS i B o 5_ ; Q
35+ {CHECK ONE. "} F RELEASED IN «pagzmms :COMMAND -(Releases . will | 36.v METHOD OF SHIPMENT \F DEPARTURE FROM COHMAE]‘ E
. be.fully dressed A .cosmetiszed) - —— p— [ e R e B

! (T3 FOR LOCAL-“INTERMENT: ++{Z1PRIVATE COMMERC!AL SHIPMENT l:l WATER [:I OVERLAND mla ; } §
31. POE ossrmnmw'(?lace ‘ofifinal’ dé.“nl!lon if not‘utolta U,S. Port) LubP Liodbr @ b v SR b aig ) oui e
y b cw EGE fikmE ULt arey Ak EFOL - AR CREDR T RITCYIE LS R ,‘;v LIRS P e | i 3 §
?8_ WORTUARY OFHCER (or Person Re,pon.,“. for Shipment) | 39'hs,~"GN."9R,-~E~ . ) R T LR %
i .. DEVERO HiRLIN ,MAJ, QHC ol o9 e i e et | 35
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RECOMMENDATIONS N LSS I T S S N PRSI M YRR NG A T
L Tfed 10T any 20010110 0TS ap kO o Zpnmanpnecs old
In v1ew of the parent unlt assoc1atlon of ‘this remalns as Speleic

"‘, v
e fet

-casualty Pfc'WILLIAMS the matchlng of race, height, hair and teeth with

‘recorded data for Pfc WILLI'AMS and tlhe a‘bsence ofr:n"y ’c*ohntﬁrédici;lc;r/y e%ri:dence,
it is concluded that thié 15 E}ie remainé 'Of ‘Pfc Paul E. WILLIAMS, RA 16 896 260,
camow vnbco i ln wing o doat sEkoedd go dioon Loow "'7"’“' o o
el ame IENEERAGH
oMY FallTounooo Dol o mlbnn oweh Dewoonng $honc Flood ool

RECOMMENDATIONS PRESENTED

DATE TYPED NAME AND TITLE OF IDENTIFICATION SPECIALIST

12 August 1967 Wesley A. Neep Anthropology Splst

SIGNATURE OF IDENTIFICATION SPECIALIST X
NAME AND ADDRESS OF INSTALLATION ,

. US.ARMY. MORTUARY,. - VIETNAM ... mo. _

s Y i R

A s e AT e oMMENDATIONS ACCEPTED T N J

DATE . TYPED NAME, GRADKE AN TITLE,OF ACCEPTING OFF]CEF\’

‘2 August 1967f ‘DEVE"RG MARTIN MAJOR, “GMC MORPUARY OFFICER = TU3f doumuh S
: pa

SIGNA T E OF ACCEPTING OFFI

P

NAME AND ADDRESS OoF INsT \LCATlon ] [ SRR Cova A LS

Ry ]

| US ARMY MORTUARY, VIETNAM ‘ ' A R NG RN SR RS &u U |



